
No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

352 BRUNO FARIA José Manuel PORTUGAL 23 25 25 25 25 24 24 25 196 1

175 ALCOBA Juan ESPAGNE 25 23 25 25 25 23 25 24 24 195 2

387 CALVO JORGE José Antonio ESPAGNE 25 24 25 25 23 24 25 24 23 195 3

148 COSTA SABINO Vitor José PORTUGAL 23 25 24 25 24 25 24 25 22 195 4

130 DE FREITAS PINHEIRO Luis Alberto PORTUGAL 24 23 25 24 24 25 24 25 194 5

120 LING Edward GDE BRETAGNE 25 25 24 23 25 23 25 24 194 6

35 ALVES Michel FRANCE 25 23 24 24 25 25 24 24 194 7

309 TATE Chris GDE BRETAGNE 24 25 25 25 25 25 21 24 194 8

276 VISCOVO Luigi ITALIE 25 24 22 24 25 24 24 25 193 9

154 DUARTE VIEIRA Nuno José PORTUGAL 25 25 25 25 20 24 25 24 193 10

223 ALONSO DIAZ Jose Manuel ESPAGNE 24 24 22 25 25 25 23 24 192 11

271 REIS Armando PORTUGAL 25 25 24 24 23 25 24 22 192 12

191 MAJUELO Vanesa ESPAGNE 23 25 24 23 24 22 25 25 191 13

285 ZAMPARINI Lorenzo ITALIE 25 23 23 23 24 24 24 25 191 14

392 AZEVEDO Joao Paulo Matias PORTUGAL 24 24 23 24 23 24 25 24 191 15

267 PAVAN Stefano ITALIE 22 25 25 24 24 25 22 24 191 16

106 DESERT Antonin FRANCE 24 25 23 25 24 22 25 23 191 17

45 DINIS Fernando FRANCE 24 23 24 25 23 25 25 22 191 18

202 PEREIRA Luis PORTUGAL 20 24 25 23 25 24 24 25 190 19

197 OLIVEIRA Joaquim PORTUGAL 24 22 24 24 25 23 23 25 190 20

133 BARBERIO OLIVA Salvador ESPAGNE 24 24 22 23 25 25 22 25 190 21

26 LAUTRAIT Jacky FRANCE 25 25 24 22 23 24 22 25 190 22

179 SKURA Jozef GDE BRETAGNE 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 24 190 23

286 FERNANDES Marco José PORTUGAL 24 23 24 23 23 25 25 23 190 24

89 RAMOS NETO Alfredo Manuel PORTUGAL 22 24 22 25 25 24 25 23 190 25

382 BARBAS PINTAO Luis Filipe PORTUGAL 22 25 23 24 25 24 24 23 190 26

208 CALVO TAPIA Luis Fernando ESPAGNE 24 22 25 24 25 23 24 23 190 27

300 GIRARD Joël FRANCE 25 23 23 25 24 24 23 23 190 28

368 CAVES Nigel GDE BRETAGNE 25 25 24 23 23 24 23 23 190 29

274 AZPEITIA BERISTAIN Xabier ESPAGNE 23 25 24 25 23 25 22 23 190 30

43 AZEVEDO MACHADO Antonio Manuel PORTUGAL 25 23 25 23 23 24 25 22 190 31

116 REIS SEMEDO Joao Antonio PORTUGAL 25 24 23 24 24 23 25 22 190 32

215 AREZ Luis PORTUGAL 23 21 25 22 25 25 23 25 189 33

378 DE SOUSA CAMPOS José Pedro PORTUGAL 24 24 23 23 23 23 25 24 189 34

211 MARIN ORTEGA Antonio ESPAGNE 25 21 24 23 23 25 24 24 189 35
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242 ARJONA José Luis ESPAGNE 23 23 23 24 25 23 24 24 189 36

358 NATALINI Giovanni ITALIE 24 22 24 25 23 24 23 24 189 37

343 TAMBURELLI Stefano ITALIE 23 25 25 25 21 23 23 24 189 38

142 GONZALEZ PEREZ Manuel ESPAGNE 24 22 25 24 23 23 25 23 189 39

25 SIPLING David GDE BRETAGNE 24 25 23 25 21 24 24 23 189 40

248 MALO MUNILLA Jose Antonio ESPAGNE 24 24 24 24 23 24 24 22 189 41

198 TONONI Luca ITALIE 23 23 22 23 24 24 24 25 188 42

262 MARTINEZ CALLEJA Valentin ESPAGNE 22 22 22 25 24 24 25 24 188 43

169 WINN John GDE BRETAGNE 23 23 25 21 24 23 25 24 188 44

213 BORLEY Kevin GDE BRETAGNE 24 22 25 23 25 24 21 24 188 45

252 ROWLEY Phil GDE BRETAGNE 22 25 25 22 24 23 24 23 188 46

395 FERREIRA Rui Pedro PORTUGAL 23 23 25 23 25 22 24 23 188 47

172 CERVANTES RUBIO Miguel ESPAGNE 24 22 25 23 25 22 24 23 188 48

61 SERGIO Casimiro PORTUGAL 23 24 23 24 24 25 22 23 188 49

101 FRADE José PORTUGAL 24 24 24 25 23 24 21 23 188 50

299 GARRO Giuseppe ITALIE 23 24 24 23 23 25 24 22 188 51

375 POLSINELLI Sandro ITALIE 23 25 25 25 23 21 24 22 188 52

217 CINTRA SEROMENHO José Inacio PORTUGAL 25 21 25 22 22 23 24 25 187 53

91 BARBOSA Pedro PORTUGAL 25 23 25 21 22 24 23 24 187 54

90 FUENTES MANZANO Gregorio ESPAGNE 25 23 21 23 24 23 25 23 187 55

109 PAROUBEK Jindrich REP TCHEQUE 23 22 23 25 25 23 23 23 187 56

372 HILARIO DA SILVA Pedro PORTUGAL 24 24 24 24 23 24 22 22 187 57

17 GOMES Joao Jesus PORTUGAL 23 22 21 22 24 24 25 25 186 58

185 FERREIRA Antero PORTUGAL 23 23 24 23 21 24 24 24 186 59

127 PEREIRA Rosil FRANCE 24 22 22 23 24 24 23 24 186 60

170 ARMANI Roberto ITALIE 23 22 24 23 23 25 22 24 186 61

289 DOURADO FERNANDES Rodrigo PORTUGAL 25 23 21 23 23 25 22 24 186 62

143 CARREIRA Hugo PORTUGAL 24 25 22 24 24 22 21 24 186 63

177 HENDERSON John ESPAGNE 23 23 23 23 22 24 25 23 186 64

230 SANCHEZ MATEO Francisco Javier ESPAGNE 25 22 22 24 23 23 24 23 186 65

305 NOVAK Josef REP TCHEQUE 23 24 24 23 22 24 23 23 186 66

190 LOPES SILVEIRA Jaime Manuel PORTUGAL 24 25 23 23 24 24 20 23 186 67

350 GOULD Rod GDE BRETAGNE 23 23 24 25 21 23 25 22 186 68

8 VILAR MATIAS Alexandre Paulo PORTUGAL 24 24 22 23 23 24 24 22 186 69

69 BELVIS HERNANDEZ Antonio ESPAGNE 22 23 24 23 25 23 24 22 186 70

136 SEILLIERE Jean-Pierre FRANCE 25 25 21 23 24 24 22 22 186 71

126 DUARTE José Manuel Baltazar PORTUGAL 23 25 24 23 21 21 23 25 185 72

280 FERNANDEZ ESTRADA Miguel Angel ESPAGNE 25 25 22 22 22 22 22 25 185 73

245 NOGUE Kévin FRANCE 23 21 24 25 21 23 24 24 185 74



207 GAILLARD Kévin FRANCE 23 25 23 24 22 22 22 24 185 75

231 LAVAL Nicolas FRANCE 25 23 20 23 23 24 24 23 185 76

293 DE DONATO Mario ITALIE 24 22 22 24 24 23 23 23 185 77

244 NUNES PARREIRA Pedro Jorge PORTUGAL 23 24 22 24 24 23 22 23 185 78

28 DIAZ MUNOZ Alfonso ESPAGNE 22 23 25 24 24 22 24 21 185 79

60 LOPEZ NEIRA Enrique ESPAGNE 25 22 24 25 23 22 24 20 185 80

129 MUCHA LOPES MARTINS Joao Paulo PORTUGAL 22 24 24 21 25 20 23 25 184 81

328 TEZZE Aurelio ITALIE 21 23 21 24 24 23 24 24 184 82

214 MARIN AMOROS Ruben Omar ESPAGNE 24 24 23 22 25 21 21 24 184 83

139 FERREIRA GOMES José Manuel PORTUGAL 23 24 23 21 24 22 24 23 184 84

10 OSORIO VINAGRE Luis Antonio PORTUGAL 24 24 21 22 24 24 22 23 184 85

125 SILVA Joaquim PORTUGAL 24 23 22 23 23 24 22 23 184 86

70 MAGNY Alain FRANCE 24 22 23 23 23 24 23 22 184 87

184 LANDOIS Jean-Pierre FRANCE 23 23 23 24 24 23 23 21 184 88

205 MICHELETTI Giampaolo ITALIE 23 24 24 24 23 22 25 19 184 89

5 CORTES ESCOBAR Miguel ESPAGNE 22 23 23 22 22 24 23 24 183 90

219 CAMPION Lee GDE BRETAGNE 24 22 24 23 23 23 20 24 183 91

225 VACCARI Marco ITALIE 24 23 22 24 23 24 19 24 183 92

360 PINHEIRO BARBOSA José PORTUGAL 23 18 23 24 25 23 24 23 183 93

357 JONES Joey GDE BRETAGNE 23 24 23 22 23 21 24 23 183 94

171 PACHECO AREZ Rui Manuel PORTUGAL 22 23 23 22 24 23 23 23 183 95

288 GOMES PEREIRA AFONSO Marco Alexandre PORTUGAL 22 23 24 23 24 21 23 23 183 96

391 BATT Howard GDE BRETAGNE 22 24 25 23 23 20 23 23 183 97

203 STOFEL SANTOS José Miguel PORTUGAL 24 23 21 22 24 24 22 23 183 98

138 LOPES SERRA Joao Manuel PORTUGAL 24 20 24 25 23 23 21 23 183 99

304 TARQUINO LOPES MOTA José PORTUGAL 22 25 21 23 24 23 23 22 183 100

64 NASCIMENTO Herculano PORTUGAL 22 23 24 23 23 23 23 22 183 101

291 BERNERI Ernesto ITALIE 24 22 23 21 24 25 22 22 183 102

263 AMORIM Luis PORTUGAL 22 24 25 25 21 25 20 21 183 103

247 MORAVEC Jaroslav REP TCHEQUE 20 23 21 23 25 22 23 25 182 104

383 PAZ NASCIMENTO FURTADO José Francisco PORTUGAL 22 22 23 23 21 22 25 24 182 105

290 MACAS Joao PORTUGAL 22 24 23 21 22 23 23 24 182 106

102 LING Steve GDE BRETAGNE 24 22 24 22 20 23 23 24 182 107

137 VINCENT Gilles FRANCE 23 23 22 24 23 22 21 24 182 108

85 PEREIRA Carlos PORTUGAL 24 23 23 21 24 24 19 24 182 109

30 BATISTA BORGES José Maria PORTUGAL 21 23 20 22 23 25 25 23 182 110

78 CEPEDA Rui PORTUGAL 21 24 24 23 20 23 24 23 182 111

367 JARDIM Joao PORTUGAL 23 24 23 22 22 23 22 23 182 112

277 LAVAGETTI Sergio ITALIE 25 24 22 22 24 21 21 23 182 113



196 GRILO Joao PORTUGAL 22 23 22 22 24 23 24 22 182 114

98 SCOZZESI Tony FRANCE 23 23 22 24 22 22 24 22 182 115

147 COITO Mario FRANCE 22 24 22 25 23 23 21 22 182 116

157 NOVAIS Luis PORTUGAL 21 24 23 24 23 25 21 21 182 117

258 ROSARIO Paulo Jorge Diogo PORTUGAL 23 24 21 24 25 23 23 19 182 118

192 MAIRESSE Jean-Marc FRANCE 22 21 24 23 22 22 22 25 181 119

323 CHRISTIAN Jean-Marie FRANCE 23 20 22 21 24 23 24 24 181 120

144 COSTEIRA Joao PORTUGAL 25 19 23 19 24 24 23 24 181 121

364 BOUCHET Sébastien FRANCE 22 22 21 25 25 21 21 24 181 122

77 TORRES SILVA MAIA Carlos Augusto PORTUGAL 20 24 22 24 21 23 25 22 181 123

324 MONTAGNA Lorenzo ITALIE 23 23 22 19 25 22 25 22 181 124

355 ANJO Joao PORTUGAL 22 21 21 25 23 23 24 22 181 125

121 GAILLARD David FRANCE 19 23 23 24 23 24 23 22 181 126

339 PETRELLA Maria Carmela ITALIE 23 23 24 21 23 23 22 22 181 127

346 FRANCISCO Americo PORTUGAL 23 25 22 23 23 22 21 22 181 128

296 DOMINGUES STOFFEL LEMOS Filipe José PORTUGAL 24 23 22 23 24 22 23 20 181 129

292 ABREU Paulo Rodolfo PORTUGAL 24 23 20 22 22 24 20 25 180 130

20 PARREIRA Rui PORTUGAL 24 24 23 18 23 23 21 24 180 131

156 SOUSA ALVES Manuel Joaquim PORTUGAL 22 22 22 24 22 21 24 23 180 132

380 GONCALVES Carlos PORTUGAL 23 20 22 23 23 23 23 23 180 133

82 INCHAUSTI MARTINEZ Carlos ESPAGNE 20 25 23 20 23 23 23 23 180 134

363 LIMA BORRALHO Joaquim Manuel PORTUGAL 25 21 22 22 23 22 22 23 180 135

317 DINIZ José Oliveira PORTUGAL 22 24 21 20 24 24 23 22 180 136

55 PEREIRA GONÇALVES Francisco Jorge PORTUGAL 22 22 21 23 25 21 25 21 180 137

260 MUTTI Angelo ITALIE 20 23 23 23 24 22 24 21 180 138

42 PIRES Ismael PORTUGAL 23 23 24 21 24 22 22 21 180 139

80 DENIS Anita FRANCE 25 21 24 22 23 22 22 21 180 140

241 FRANCISCO ZAMBUJO Garcia PORTUGAL 20 24 24 23 25 21 22 21 180 141

279 CORREIA Helder PORTUGAL 23 23 22 23 24 21 24 20 180 142

250 LOPES ABREU José PORTUGAL 22 22 22 24 24 24 22 20 180 143

379 PROTIERE Louis FRANCE 23 23 24 23 22 23 22 20 180 144

112 GONZALEZ ORDUNA Emilio ESPAGNE 23 21 21 24 21 22 24 23 179 145

180 DA ROCHA BANOS Antonio Fernando PORTUGAL 19 25 22 24 20 23 23 23 179 146

210 MOREIRA DA CUNHA Afonso PORTUGAL 23 20 23 23 22 22 23 23 179 147

87 PRADO OTERO Manuel ESPAGNE 23 22 23 22 21 23 22 23 179 148

76 DIMAS DIAS LOPES Fernando PORTUGAL 22 24 23 20 24 21 23 22 179 149

96 MAS BOUBAY Olivier FRANCE 23 20 25 22 23 22 22 22 179 150

52 RODRIGUES José PORTUGAL 21 23 24 24 21 22 22 22 179 151

226 SILVA CAMPOS Pedro Miguel PORTUGAL 24 23 21 24 20 24 21 22 179 152



256 NATALINI Sergio ITALIE 21 24 24 22 24 19 24 21 179 153

315 RAVERA Giorgio ITALIE 20 24 22 23 24 22 23 21 179 154

228 COQUE Louis Antoine FRANCE 22 22 22 24 23 22 23 21 179 155

342 APONTE GUTIERREZ Juan Antonio ESPAGNE 23 23 22 22 22 24 23 20 179 156

272 FERNANDEZ PICATOSTE Antonio ESPAGNE 21 23 23 23 22 25 22 20 179 157

151 COSSEY Stanley GDE BRETAGNE 22 24 24 23 23 22 21 20 179 158

111 TWINE Adam GDE BRETAGNE 22 22 22 22 21 21 24 24 178 159

188 RAMOS Bruno PORTUGAL 24 21 21 23 21 23 21 24 178 160

34 PEREIRA MACHADO Joao Antonio PORTUGAL 21 23 22 22 21 21 25 23 178 161

209 PEREIRA DE SOUSA Helder Antonio PORTUGAL 20 23 23 22 22 21 24 23 178 162

297 DE MARTIN Bertrand FRANCE 24 23 23 21 22 19 23 23 178 163

11 CABALLERO CABALLERO Julio Enrique ESPAGNE 22 24 20 22 21 24 23 22 178 164

62 FUENTES LOPEZ Mario ESPAGNE 22 22 23 25 21 22 21 22 178 165

162 CARVALHO FRADE Hugo José PORTUGAL 25 24 25 24 23 18 17 22 178 166

95 MENDANHA José Joao PORTUGAL 20 25 21 22 22 23 24 21 178 167

163 SILVA OLIVEIRA Pedro Manuel PORTUGAL 17 25 21 25 25 21 23 21 178 168

16 CRUZ José Eduardo PORTUGAL 24 20 21 22 24 25 21 21 178 169

22 DURRIS Pascal FRANCE 23 23 23 23 23 22 20 21 178 170

275 AFONSO NASCIMENTO Olivio Augusto PORTUGAL 23 24 23 23 22 22 20 21 178 171

261 FONSECA José Carlos PORTUGAL 25 24 22 21 22 21 23 20 178 172

105 CRUZ MORAIS Justino Antonio PORTUGAL 23 23 23 20 23 23 24 19 178 173

9 CASAL GONZALEZ José Alberto ESPAGNE 24 19 22 22 21 22 22 25 177 174

234 ROWLEY Mary GDE BRETAGNE 21 21 23 23 21 21 22 25 177 175

183 PINEIRO RODRIGUEZ Rogelio ESPAGNE 23 21 23 18 24 21 23 24 177 176

141 RIBEIRO SOARES DA SILVA Eusebio PORTUGAL 22 23 19 22 22 23 22 24 177 177

50 VALBOM Paulo PORTUGAL 24 24 22 20 23 21 19 24 177 178

84 FERREIRA COUTO Agostinho Belmiro PORTUGAL 19 24 23 23 20 21 24 23 177 179

365 CERQUEIRA AMORIM Joao PORTUGAL 23 24 23 23 21 23 17 23 177 180

283 LANFRAY Eric FRANCE 24 20 23 20 22 24 22 22 177 181

186 FERREIRA OLIVEIRA Rui PORTUGAL 22 22 23 23 22 22 22 21 177 182

338 RODRIGUES Francisco José PORTUGAL 24 18 24 24 23 21 23 20 177 183

204 AYESTARAN Sébastien FRANCE 24 24 21 23 22 23 22 18 177 184

66 PUCALKA Karel REP TCHEQUE 25 20 21 22 23 22 20 23 176 185

29 PERROT Jérôme FRANCE 24 22 22 23 19 20 24 22 176 186

39 SERVONNET Daniel FRANCE 20 23 21 24 23 23 21 21 176 187

212 POMBO RODRIGUEZ Jesus ESPAGNE 24 23 23 21 21 22 21 21 176 188

167 COSTA Antonio PORTUGAL 22 23 23 23 22 21 21 21 176 189

353 COSTA Adolfo Manuel PORTUGAL 23 23 23 23 20 24 19 21 176 190

104 LOPES Manuel FRANCE 21 23 25 23 18 23 23 20 176 191



206 TELES Fernando PORTUGAL 23 22 23 24 19 22 23 20 176 192

251 RIBEIRO GABIRRO Manuel PORTUGAL 23 23 23 23 22 22 20 20 176 193

265 BATISTA VIEIRA Jorge Miguel PORTUGAL 22 22 21 25 22 24 21 19 176 194

161 MARTINS Fernando PORTUGAL 23 22 23 20 20 21 23 23 175 195

166 DA COSTA CASTRO ALVES Raul PORTUGAL 23 21 23 22 21 21 21 23 175 196

239 MAURIZI Roberto ITALIE 22 23 22 24 21 19 22 22 175 197

233 BATISTA Gil PORTUGAL 23 22 20 22 23 22 21 22 175 198

153 CARVALHO Eugenio PORTUGAL 22 23 21 19 24 22 23 21 175 199

13 FERNANDES José Manuel PORTUGAL 21 23 24 25 17 21 23 21 175 200

36 MACHADO RODRIGUES Ana Rita PORTUGAL 21 22 24 25 20 20 22 21 175 201

224 FARINA BARCO Omar José ESPAGNE 23 22 20 23 23 24 19 21 175 202

356 ALVAREZ LORENZO Carlos Victor ESPAGNE 18 21 22 23 20 24 22 24 174 203

222 DA SILVA NUNES José Antonio Mariano PORTUGAL 22 23 21 22 21 23 18 24 174 204

266 SILVA PORTO Domingos Pedro PORTUGAL 20 24 21 22 23 22 18 24 174 205

81 WATSON Fletcher GDE BRETAGNE 22 21 23 21 23 21 21 22 174 206

281 YARDY Rachel GDE BRETAGNE 21 22 23 18 23 23 23 21 174 207

75 WARD Thomas GDE BRETAGNE 22 22 22 24 22 19 22 21 174 208

199 GALRITO HENRIQUES Antonio José PORTUGAL 22 23 22 22 23 22 19 21 174 209

33 DEJEAN Pierre FRANCE 23 20 25 21 22 19 24 20 174 210

49 POIROT Jean-Louis FRANCE 23 20 21 23 23 22 22 20 174 211

254 CUNHA Miguel PORTUGAL 21 19 21 21 21 21 25 24 173 212

359 CUNHA PEREIRA Domingos PORTUGAL 21 22 23 21 21 19 22 24 173 213

361 PANZERI Sabrina ITALIE 24 23 17 21 22 23 21 22 173 214

376 CONCEICAO BARREIRAS Jorge Humberto PORTUGAL 24 20 19 23 24 20 21 22 173 215

316 CALHEIROS DA SILVA PASSOS Miguel Henrique PORTUGAL 22 21 24 22 20 21 22 21 173 216

103 CUNHA MACHADO Antonio PORTUGAL 20 23 22 24 21 20 22 21 173 217

221 ALVES LEAL SIMOES Hugo Filipe PORTUGAL 23 23 23 20 20 21 23 20 173 218

160 DOS SANTOS BARBARA Julio José PORTUGAL 23 21 22 23 21 22 22 19 173 219

46 DARVELL Chris GDE BRETAGNE 21 21 25 22 23 23 20 18 173 220

366 RODRIGUES Mario PORTUGAL 20 21 21 22 19 20 25 24 172 221

1 BURTON Abbey GDE BRETAGNE 21 22 22 20 22 20 22 23 172 222

86 COSTA SANTOS José Antonio PORTUGAL 19 23 23 20 24 20 21 22 172 223

310 PEREIRA REIS ROLO Joaquim PORTUGAL 20 21 20 22 24 22 22 21 172 224

321 BOCCA Cristina ITALIE 23 21 20 23 24 21 20 20 172 225

326 ALMEIDA PACHECO Luis Filipe PORTUGAL 22 21 22 24 20 22 22 19 172 226

308 CHERICI Ernest FRANCE 23 20 23 19 21 21 20 24 171 227

238 REILLY John GDE BRETAGNE 21 21 24 21 19 19 23 23 171 228

201 POCAS Antonio PORTUGAL 21 19 19 22 23 22 22 23 171 229

7 FERNANDES Antonio PORTUGAL 21 22 20 21 22 20 22 23 171 230



347 GRADASSI Pierre FRANCE 22 23 22 21 20 17 24 22 171 231

92 NEVES Antonio PORTUGAL 22 20 21 21 21 21 23 22 171 232

58 RENAUD Patrice FRANCE 21 20 21 21 21 23 22 22 171 233

100 PEREIRA Fernand FRANCE 22 24 21 21 21 19 22 21 171 234

12 AMARAL LOUREIRO Arnaldo PORTUGAL 23 22 23 18 23 21 21 20 171 235

333 MOURA DUARTE Paulo Alexandre PORTUGAL 24 22 23 19 22 20 22 19 171 236

131 GOMES Herculano PORTUGAL 20 25 20 24 21 21 21 19 171 237

117 LAZCANO FERNANDEZ Francisco ESPAGNE 21 21 21 21 23 20 20 23 170 238

381 MORAIS MARTINS Bernardino PORTUGAL 21 19 19 22 21 22 24 22 170 239

38 CAAMANO ADIDO José Antonio ESPAGNE 18 22 19 25 20 23 21 22 170 240

108 COSTA Gigi ITALIE 22 20 21 21 21 23 20 22 170 241

67 DINOUARD Edwige FRANCE 20 23 21 19 23 21 22 21 170 242

47 PINTADO Luis PORTUGAL 22 21 22 22 22 20 20 21 170 243

269 BORGES Jaime PORTUGAL 23 18 20 23 20 22 24 20 170 244

235 VIEIRA FERREIRA Oscar Fernando PORTUGAL 19 22 18 22 23 18 23 24 169 245

173 LOPES CLAUDIO Pedro Agostinho PORTUGAL 17 24 23 19 23 20 19 24 169 246

236 LEITAO RODRIGUES Luis Filipe PORTUGAL 22 22 21 19 24 18 21 22 169 247

195 MATOS VIEIRA Manuel PORTUGAL 22 16 23 21 24 21 20 22 169 248

4 SOUSA ABREU Jorge Alberto PORTUGAL 15 24 19 22 23 24 21 21 169 249

99 LOPES Carlos PORTUGAL 20 19 21 20 22 23 24 20 169 250

135 VIDEIRA AFONSO Joao Paulo PORTUGAL 21 18 23 23 18 24 22 20 169 251

294 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ Fernando ESPAGNE 24 22 21 21 24 18 19 20 169 252

325 REVEZ RESENDE Nuno Miguel PORTUGAL 23 22 23 21 23 18 20 19 169 253

115 VASQUEZ MARMOREJO José ESPAGNE 19 22 18 21 23 20 22 23 168 254

168 MASEK Frantisek REP TCHEQUE 20 22 20 20 22 19 23 22 168 255

322 PORRAS FERNANDEZ Francisco ESPAGNE 19 21 20 22 20 24 21 21 168 256

178 POVEDA FERNANDEZ Ana Belen ESPAGNE 21 21 21 20 21 23 20 21 168 257

232 MARTINS Luis Antonio PORTUGAL 24 23 19 20 23 19 20 20 168 258

327 CORREIA SEBASTIAO Fernando Manuel PORTUGAL 22 20 21 21 24 21 19 20 168 259

386 NOVAL SUAREZ José Enrique ESPAGNE 23 23 19 20 20 23 21 19 168 260

370 FERREIRA MOREIRA José Sébastiao PORTUGAL 20 22 22 23 21 20 22 18 168 261

56 DIAS ALMEIDA Fernando PORTUGAL 21 23 18 23 22 24 20 17 168 262

314 GRIFFON Bernard FRANCE 21 22 22 24 16 21 18 23 167 263

218 MARX Bernard FRANCE 21 21 20 21 22 20 21 21 167 264

53 FALCONNET Roland FRANCE 22 21 23 20 19 20 23 19 167 265

79 CARVALHO Joaquim PORTUGAL 23 22 20 19 23 20 21 19 167 266

32 FARIA Mario PORTUGAL 21 20 23 21 24 20 19 19 167 267

284 ROMAN MEDINA José Antonio ESPAGNE 17 19 20 22 22 21 22 23 166 268

278 SILVA Carlos Manuel PORTUGAL 18 18 23 23 20 19 22 23 166 269



54 ABAZIOU Michel FRANCE 22 20 17 21 22 22 19 23 166 270

257 PESSOA Mario Delgadinho PORTUGAL 20 19 17 21 24 23 21 21 166 271

255 COSTA Carlos PORTUGAL 22 17 23 19 21 22 21 21 166 272

216 SEVERONI Jean-Baptiste FRANCE 25 21 19 21 18 20 21 21 166 273

3 ROMBA OLIVEIRA SALVADOR Luis Manuel PORTUGAL 19 22 22 21 21 22 19 20 166 274

282 OLIVIERI Ernest FRANCE 20 21 21 21 23 22 20 18 166 275

83 CALADO BATISTA Francisco Manuel PORTUGAL 20 24 20 22 22 19 23 16 166 276

351 MARQUES LINO AMADO José Carlos PORTUGAL 20 20 19 22 21 22 19 22 165 277

150 DESBOURDES Bernadette FRANCE 19 24 20 19 19 21 22 21 165 278

119 TRONCY Françoise FRANCE 18 21 20 22 21 20 22 21 165 279

259 AMBROSI Antoine FRANCE 22 20 22 17 21 20 23 20 165 280

23 CRUZ FERNANDES Isidoro Augusto PORTUGAL 20 19 22 19 22 22 22 19 165 281

302 MATOS ROSA Luis PORTUGAL 18 19 23 23 21 20 22 19 165 282

164 REBELO DA SILVA Filipe Carlos PORTUGAL 17 22 19 24 21 23 20 19 165 283

330 GARZON Tomas ESPAGNE 20 21 24 21 20 21 19 19 165 284

303 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Gemma ESPAGNE 19 21 21 20 19 21 23 20 164 285

229 FRAGA Francisco PORTUGAL 19 18 21 22 22 19 23 20 164 286

165 FOURMENT Daniel FRANCE 20 21 20 23 18 21 21 20 164 287

176 ANTONIO Justino PORTUGAL 22 21 22 22 21 19 17 20 164 288

93 PICOT Armelle FRANCE 20 17 19 17 23 21 23 23 163 289

114 RODRIGUES Mario PORTUGAL 17 21 19 22 23 21 18 22 163 290

306 DA CRUZ SERRA LOURENCO Sergio José PORTUGAL 20 19 21 24 19 18 21 21 163 291

348 PASCOA José FRANCE 22 21 20 16 22 23 20 19 163 292

332 REVELLO Bianca ITALIE 24 24 20 20 20 19 18 18 163 293

200 MENDES SANTOS José Alberto PORTUGAL 20 22 18 18 20 25 23 17 163 294

393 SILVA CAMPOS Carlos Alberto PORTUGAL 21 20 19 24 23 21 18 17 163 295

273 CAMPOS Joao Carlos PORTUGAL 20 24 25 20 19 23 16 16 163 296

74 MONDELO LOPEZ Horacio ESPAGNE 15 16 21 24 20 22 22 22 162 297

181 CLINCKEMAILLIE Henri BELGIQUE 21 20 20 22 22 14 22 21 162 298

264 ROCHA Elio PORTUGAL 19 21 21 19 20 20 21 21 162 299

73 SOUSA RASTEIRO VAZ Victor Manuel PORTUGAL 20 21 21 18 22 19 20 21 162 300

394 AZEDO APOLINARIO Francisco Manuel PORTUGAL 21 20 21 21 17 20 22 20 162 301

18 MARQUES SIMOES Baltazar PORTUGAL 24 23 14 20 20 22 19 20 162 302

40 SANTOS Armindo PORTUGAL 19 21 21 19 21 19 23 19 162 303

31 OUTEIRO MARTINS Jorge Abilio PORTUGAL 23 18 20 20 20 22 20 19 162 304

107 BATISTA ALVES Fernando Antonio PORTUGAL 23 21 23 21 19 16 20 19 162 305

371 BATE Susan GDE BRETAGNE 20 21 23 21 20 19 20 18 162 306

48 MENDANHA Venancio PORTUGAL 21 19 22 19 17 19 23 21 161 307

369 CHERICI Georges FRANCE 17 23 19 20 21 18 22 21 161 308



194 PEREIRA Bruno PORTUGAL 20 20 19 21 20 23 18 20 161 309

146 GUITTIER Christian FRANCE 23 21 21 18 19 20 20 19 161 310

174 RAMOS Ernest FRANCE 17 21 16 24 23 22 23 15 161 311

253 CABRAL Alberto PORTUGAL 20 21 19 21 19 17 20 23 160 312

320 MOUILLESSE Yves FRANCE 19 23 22 20 19 17 21 19 160 313

88 SOUSA Manuel PORTUGAL 22 22 21 20 20 19 17 19 160 314

268 FORTES REBOCHO Luis Manuel PORTUGAL 21 22 22 20 22 18 16 19 160 315

344 GUERREIRO NASCIMENTO Joaquim Diogo PORTUGAL 20 23 23 18 18 18 22 18 160 316

140 MENDES COSTA José PORTUGAL 17 23 18 22 23 20 20 17 160 317

110 BELVIS FERNANDEZ Antonio ESPAGNE 20 21 22 18 22 20 21 16 160 318

246 SOUSA SILVA Antonio Augusto PORTUGAL 23 15 21 20 20 21 18 21 159 319

313 LIMAO Joao Paulo Vitor Gaspar PORTUGAL 22 20 21 21 17 18 20 20 159 320

270 DA COSTA Antonio José PORTUGAL 19 22 20 17 20 20 22 19 159 321

312 SELLA Francesca ITALIE 23 23 20 18 20 21 18 16 159 322

51 LEAL José PORTUGAL 21 22 18 18 16 20 22 21 158 323

182 DESBOURDES André FRANCE 20 22 20 18 16 21 20 21 158 324

335 YARDY Trudy GDE BRETAGNE 16 20 20 20 23 21 21 17 158 325

118 BOTELHO Rui PORTUGAL 18 20 19 23 19 22 20 17 158 326

319 SANTOS MENDES Antonio PORTUGAL 23 19 17 19 16 23 17 23 157 327

122 FARIA Americo PORTUGAL 19 20 20 18 18 19 21 22 157 328

220 VELOSO COSTA José Eduardo PORTUGAL 20 19 18 20 20 21 19 20 157 329

155 NOEL Gérard BELGIQUE 22 17 18 19 19 23 20 19 157 330

349 FERNANDEZ PRIETO Carlos Ariel ESPAGNE 19 24 17 22 16 20 21 18 157 331

68 DOMINGUES DUARTE Mario Alberto PORTUGAL 19 18 21 18 23 19 21 18 157 332

298 GALLARAGA URIARTE José Maria ESPAGNE 18 20 18 22 24 18 19 18 157 333

337 DE ALMEIDA TEIXEIRA CAMPO Antonio Joaquim PORTUGAL 20 21 15 15 19 22 22 22 156 334

311 CAMPINA Fernando PORTUGAL 19 19 20 23 20 19 17 19 156 335

384 ALVES DIAS Ricardo Jorge PORTUGAL 20 18 23 16 13 22 22 21 155 336

6 ROUX Jacques FRANCE 17 21 19 19 17 21 21 20 155 337

2 SERRA DA CUNHA José Fernando PORTUGAL 20 16 19 22 22 21 17 18 155 338

287 NUNES GUEDES Fernando José PORTUGAL 21 18 19 20 17 21 23 16 155 339

362 BLANCO DIAZ José Manuel ESPAGNE 24 17 19 18 18 22 16 20 154 340

374 GOMES SOUSA Alfredo Manuel PORTUGAL 22 20 18 22 18 14 22 18 154 341

19 TARAZONA ALVAREZ Rafael Eliseo ESPAGNE 20 18 21 17 19 14 22 22 153 342

340 DE ALMEIDA VIDAL Luis Manuel PORTUGAL 20 18 20 19 18 16 21 21 153 343

145 HILARIO DA SILVA Manuel PORTUGAL 19 20 19 12 23 19 20 21 153 344

71 MARQUES DA SILVA Antonio Luis PORTUGAL 24 17 20 19 18 18 19 18 153 345

377 VIENNET Gérard FRANCE 19 19 17 21 21 20 19 17 153 346

57 LOPES Artur Alberto PORTUGAL 22 18 20 21 18 14 18 21 152 347



72 VCELAK Pavel REP TCHEQUE 20 21 18 17 14 21 22 19 152 348

149 PINTO José FRANCE 22 18 20 19 22 18 15 18 152 349

97 RIBEIRO FONSECA Joao Augusto PORTUGAL 20 21 19 20 17 20 19 16 152 350

124 SESTELO VALLE Juan Jesus ESPAGNE 19 21 21 18 17 20 20 15 151 351

227 ALVAREZ BADA Manuel Angel ESPAGNE 18 17 19 18 18 21 18 21 150 352

21 VALERI Mario FRANCE 20 18 19 14 17 21 21 20 150 353

37 ROCHA Domingos PORTUGAL 19 21 21 17 16 19 19 18 150 354

388 TEIXEIRA AMORIM Joaquim Ramiro PORTUGAL 20 18 17 18 23 21 16 17 150 355

123 LUCENA CARACUEL Antonio ESPAGNE 22 19 18 16 19 18 22 16 150 356

193 CLAPIER Olive FRANCE 23 21 16 17 20 16 21 16 150 357

329 CABRITA VIEIRA Idalecio PORTUGAL 22 16 22 20 17 15 16 21 149 358

307 HOFMAN Josef REP TCHEQUE 16 19 16 20 23 19 18 18 149 359

65 LERIDER Jean FRANCE 21 19 19 19 16 21 17 17 149 360

336 CARVALHO Gonçalo PORTUGAL 13 20 21 20 19 18 17 20 148 361

59 DE SOUSA CARDOSO Teresa Maria PORTUGAL 20 18 20 17 20 16 19 18 148 362

389 ROCHA GOMES Eduarda Claudia PORTUGAL 18 14 16 21 17 22 16 22 146 363

189 POLSINELLI Roberto ITALIE 16 19 18 20 18 17 18 20 146 364

373 MACAS Joaquim PORTUGAL 18 19 17 19 15 21 18 19 146 365

44 PACHECO Ronaldo PORTUGAL 20 14 20 21 17 17 19 18 146 366

128 ALVES Augusto Alberto PORTUGAL 18 17 20 17 18 16 18 20 144 367

354 VILELA LOURO Rute PORTUGAL 17 17 19 18 20 18 17 18 144 368

27 ORSEAU Bruno FRANCE 18 20 17 18 18 19 19 15 144 369

159 RIBEIRO PEIXOTO Pedro Daniel PORTUGAL 21 16 18 19 22 12 18 17 143 370

341 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ Manuel ESPAGNE 20 20 22 17 22 15 15 12 143 371

237 FERNANDES LOPES NUNES Virgilio PORTUGAL 18 21 17 17 16 16 15 22 142 372

15 PASCOAL Manuel PORTUGAL 20 15 16 19 21 21 14 16 142 373

187 RIBEIRO Antonio PORTUGAL 17 21 14 20 15 19 19 14 139 374

152 MIRANDA DA SILVA Sara Patricia PORTUGAL 15 22 18 19 15 18 18 13 138 375

240 TESSORE Julien FRANCE 14 15 17 18 20 18 16 19 137 376

14 ORSEAU Christiane FRANCE 13 18 19 14 18 19 18 18 137 377

41 MENDONCA Eduardo PORTUGAL 16 18 19 18 18 15 19 14 137 378

295 CUNHA Rui PORTUGAL 19 17 18 17 17 16 16 16 136 379

331 STEPNEY Dennis GDE BRETAGNE 23 22 24 23 20 24 0 0 136 380

345 NOGUEIRA OUBINA Juan Carlos ESPAGNE 15 15 14 17 15 20 19 19 134 381

132 GONZALEZ OTERO Juan Antonio ESPAGNE 23 21 18 18 15 19 0 18 132 382

334 OLIVIERI Adrienne FRANCE 15 15 17 21 16 13 17 17 131 383

158 ALMEIDA LOPES Fausto Albino PORTUGAL 20 18 22 21 24 18 0 0 123 384

249 SAINT MARC Alain FRANCE 17 13 16 15 16 18 16 11 122 385

63 MOUTINHO CARNEIRO Carlos Liberto PORTUGAL 23 23 22 0 20 23 0 0 111 386



301 LIMA FERREIRA Vitor Augusto PORTUGAL 19 0 23 21 22 20 0 0 105 387

113 COSTA PEREIRA Jorge PORTUGAL 16 21 21 21 21 0 0 0 100 388

24 ALVARO ALCOFORADO FARIA Roby Gaspar PORTUGAL 8 10 12 8 13 8 14 17 90 389

385 DOS SANTOS Herminio FRANCE 15 16 0 0 20 20 0 0 71 390

243 MACHADO MARINO José PORTUGAL 21 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 59 391



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

352 BRUNO FARIA José Manuel PORTUGAL 23 25 25 25 25 24 24 25 196 1

175 ALCOBA Juan ESPAGNE 25 23 25 25 25 23 25 24 24 195 2

387 CALVO JORGE José Antonio ESPAGNE 25 24 25 25 23 24 25 24 23 195 3

148 COSTA SABINO Vitor José PORTUGAL 23 25 24 25 24 25 24 25 22 195 4

130 DE FREITAS PINHEIRO Luis Alberto PORTUGAL 24 23 25 24 24 25 24 25 194 5

120 LING Edward GDE BRETAGNE 25 25 24 23 25 23 25 24 194 6

35 ALVES Michel FRANCE 25 23 24 24 25 25 24 24 194 7

309 TATE Chris GDE BRETAGNE 24 25 25 25 25 25 21 24 194 8

276 VISCOVO Luigi ITALIE 25 24 22 24 25 24 24 25 193 9

154 DUARTE VIEIRA Nuno José PORTUGAL 25 25 25 25 20 24 25 24 193 10

223 ALONSO DIAZ Jose Manuel ESPAGNE 24 24 22 25 25 25 23 24 192 11

271 REIS Armando PORTUGAL 25 25 24 24 23 25 24 22 192 12

285 ZAMPARINI Lorenzo ITALIE 25 23 23 23 24 24 24 25 191 13

392 AZEVEDO Joao Paulo Matias PORTUGAL 24 24 23 24 23 24 25 24 191 14

267 PAVAN Stefano ITALIE 22 25 25 24 24 25 22 24 191 15

106 DESERT Antonin FRANCE 24 25 23 25 24 22 25 23 191 16

45 DINIS Fernando FRANCE 24 23 24 25 23 25 25 22 191 17

202 PEREIRA Luis PORTUGAL 20 24 25 23 25 24 24 25 190 18

197 OLIVEIRA Joaquim PORTUGAL 24 22 24 24 25 23 23 25 190 19

133 BARBERIO OLIVA Salvador ESPAGNE 24 24 22 23 25 25 22 25 190 20

26 LAUTRAIT Jacky FRANCE 25 25 24 22 23 24 22 25 190 21

286 FERNANDES Marco José PORTUGAL 24 23 24 23 23 25 25 23 190 22

89 RAMOS NETO Alfredo Manuel PORTUGAL 22 24 22 25 25 24 25 23 190 23

382 BARBAS PINTAO Luis Filipe PORTUGAL 22 25 23 24 25 24 24 23 190 24

208 CALVO TAPIA Luis Fernando ESPAGNE 24 22 25 24 25 23 24 23 190 25

368 CAVES Nigel GDE BRETAGNE 25 25 24 23 23 24 23 23 190 26

274 AZPEITIA BERISTAIN Xabier ESPAGNE 23 25 24 25 23 25 22 23 190 27

43 AZEVEDO MACHADO Antonio Manuel PORTUGAL 25 23 25 23 23 24 25 22 190 28

116 REIS SEMEDO Joao Antonio PORTUGAL 25 24 23 24 24 23 25 22 190 29

215 AREZ Luis PORTUGAL 23 21 25 22 25 25 23 25 189 30

242 ARJONA José Luis ESPAGNE 23 23 23 24 25 23 24 24 189 31

25 SIPLING David GDE BRETAGNE 24 25 23 25 21 24 24 23 189 32

198 TONONI Luca ITALIE 23 23 22 23 24 24 24 25 188 33

262 MARTINEZ CALLEJA Valentin ESPAGNE 22 22 22 25 24 24 25 24 188 34

395 FERREIRA Rui Pedro PORTUGAL 23 23 25 23 25 22 24 23 188 35

172 CERVANTES RUBIO Miguel ESPAGNE 24 22 25 23 25 22 24 23 188 36

61 SERGIO Casimiro PORTUGAL 23 24 23 24 24 25 22 23 188 37

101 FRADE José PORTUGAL 24 24 24 25 23 24 21 23 188 38

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - SENIOR



375 POLSINELLI Sandro ITALIE 23 25 25 25 23 21 24 22 188 39

91 BARBOSA Pedro PORTUGAL 25 23 25 21 22 24 23 24 187 40

90 FUENTES MANZANO Gregorio ESPAGNE 25 23 21 23 24 23 25 23 187 41

109 PAROUBEK Jindrich REP TCHEQUE 23 22 23 25 25 23 23 23 187 42

372 HILARIO DA SILVA Pedro PORTUGAL 24 24 24 24 23 24 22 22 187 43

17 GOMES Joao Jesus PORTUGAL 23 22 21 22 24 24 25 25 186 44

185 FERREIRA Antero PORTUGAL 23 23 24 23 21 24 24 24 186 45

127 PEREIRA Rosil FRANCE 24 22 22 23 24 24 23 24 186 46

170 ARMANI Roberto ITALIE 23 22 24 23 23 25 22 24 186 47

289 DOURADO FERNANDES Rodrigo PORTUGAL 25 23 21 23 23 25 22 24 186 48

143 CARREIRA Hugo PORTUGAL 24 25 22 24 24 22 21 24 186 49

177 HENDERSON John ESPAGNE 23 23 23 23 22 24 25 23 186 50

230 SANCHEZ MATEO Francisco Javier ESPAGNE 25 22 22 24 23 23 24 23 186 51

305 NOVAK Josef REP TCHEQUE 23 24 24 23 22 24 23 23 186 52

190 LOPES SILVEIRA Jaime Manuel PORTUGAL 24 25 23 23 24 24 20 23 186 53

350 GOULD Rod GDE BRETAGNE 23 23 24 25 21 23 25 22 186 54

8 VILAR MATIAS Alexandre Paulo PORTUGAL 24 24 22 23 23 24 24 22 186 55

69 BELVIS HERNANDEZ Antonio ESPAGNE 22 23 24 23 25 23 24 22 186 56

136 SEILLIERE Jean-Pierre FRANCE 25 25 21 23 24 24 22 22 186 57

126 DUARTE José Manuel Baltazar PORTUGAL 23 25 24 23 21 21 23 25 185 58

245 NOGUE Kévin FRANCE 23 21 24 25 21 23 24 24 185 59

293 DE DONATO Mario ITALIE 24 22 22 24 24 23 23 23 185 60

28 DIAZ MUNOZ Alfonso ESPAGNE 22 23 25 24 24 22 24 21 185 61

60 LOPEZ NEIRA Enrique ESPAGNE 25 22 24 25 23 22 24 20 185 62

129 MUCHA LOPES MARTINS Joao Paulo PORTUGAL 22 24 24 21 25 20 23 25 184 63

139 FERREIRA GOMES José Manuel PORTUGAL 23 24 23 21 24 22 24 23 184 64

10 OSORIO VINAGRE Luis Antonio PORTUGAL 24 24 21 22 24 24 22 23 184 65

125 SILVA Joaquim PORTUGAL 24 23 22 23 23 24 22 23 184 66

205 MICHELETTI Giampaolo ITALIE 23 24 24 24 23 22 25 19 184 67

5 CORTES ESCOBAR Miguel ESPAGNE 22 23 23 22 22 24 23 24 183 68

171 PACHECO AREZ Rui Manuel PORTUGAL 22 23 23 22 24 23 23 23 183 69

288 GOMES PEREIRA AFONSO Marco Alexandre PORTUGAL 22 23 24 23 24 21 23 23 183 70

203 STOFEL SANTOS José Miguel PORTUGAL 24 23 21 22 24 24 22 23 183 71

138 LOPES SERRA Joao Manuel PORTUGAL 24 20 24 25 23 23 21 23 183 72

64 NASCIMENTO Herculano PORTUGAL 22 23 24 23 23 23 23 22 183 73

263 AMORIM Luis PORTUGAL 22 24 25 25 21 25 20 21 183 74

383 PAZ NASCIMENTO FURTADO José Francisco PORTUGAL 22 22 23 23 21 22 25 24 182 75

290 MACAS Joao PORTUGAL 22 24 23 21 22 23 23 24 182 76

137 VINCENT Gilles FRANCE 23 23 22 24 23 22 21 24 182 77



85 PEREIRA Carlos PORTUGAL 24 23 23 21 24 24 19 24 182 78

78 CEPEDA Rui PORTUGAL 21 24 24 23 20 23 24 23 182 79

367 JARDIM Joao PORTUGAL 23 24 23 22 22 23 22 23 182 80

157 NOVAIS Luis PORTUGAL 21 24 23 24 23 25 21 21 182 81

144 COSTEIRA Joao PORTUGAL 25 19 23 19 24 24 23 24 181 82

364 BOUCHET Sébastien FRANCE 22 22 21 25 25 21 21 24 181 83

77 TORRES SILVA MAIA Carlos Augusto PORTUGAL 20 24 22 24 21 23 25 22 181 84

355 ANJO Joao PORTUGAL 22 21 21 25 23 23 24 22 181 85

121 GAILLARD David FRANCE 19 23 23 24 23 24 23 22 181 86

346 FRANCISCO Americo PORTUGAL 23 25 22 23 23 22 21 22 181 87

296 DOMINGUES STOFFEL LEMOS Filipe José PORTUGAL 24 23 22 23 24 22 23 20 181 88

292 ABREU Paulo Rodolfo PORTUGAL 24 23 20 22 22 24 20 25 180 89

20 PARREIRA Rui PORTUGAL 24 24 23 18 23 23 21 24 180 90

156 SOUSA ALVES Manuel Joaquim PORTUGAL 22 22 22 24 22 21 24 23 180 91

380 GONCALVES Carlos PORTUGAL 23 20 22 23 23 23 23 23 180 92

82 INCHAUSTI MARTINEZ Carlos ESPAGNE 20 25 23 20 23 23 23 23 180 93

363 LIMA BORRALHO Joaquim Manuel PORTUGAL 25 21 22 22 23 22 22 23 180 94

55 PEREIRA GONÇALVES Francisco Jorge PORTUGAL 22 22 21 23 25 21 25 21 180 95

260 MUTTI Angelo ITALIE 20 23 23 23 24 22 24 21 180 96

241 FRANCISCO ZAMBUJO Garcia PORTUGAL 20 24 24 23 25 21 22 21 180 97

279 CORREIA Helder PORTUGAL 23 23 22 23 24 21 24 20 180 98

250 LOPES ABREU José PORTUGAL 22 22 22 24 24 24 22 20 180 99

379 PROTIERE Louis FRANCE 23 23 24 23 22 23 22 20 180 100

180 DA ROCHA BANOS Antonio Fernando PORTUGAL 19 25 22 24 20 23 23 23 179 101

210 MOREIRA DA CUNHA Afonso PORTUGAL 23 20 23 23 22 22 23 23 179 102

87 PRADO OTERO Manuel ESPAGNE 23 22 23 22 21 23 22 23 179 103

76 DIMAS DIAS LOPES Fernando PORTUGAL 22 24 23 20 24 21 23 22 179 104

96 MAS BOUBAY Olivier FRANCE 23 20 25 22 23 22 22 22 179 105

52 RODRIGUES José PORTUGAL 21 23 24 24 21 22 22 22 179 106

256 NATALINI Sergio ITALIE 21 24 24 22 24 19 24 21 179 107

342 APONTE GUTIERREZ Juan Antonio ESPAGNE 23 23 22 22 22 24 23 20 179 108

111 TWINE Adam GDE BRETAGNE 22 22 22 22 21 21 24 24 178 109

188 RAMOS Bruno PORTUGAL 24 21 21 23 21 23 21 24 178 110

209 PEREIRA DE SOUSA Helder Antonio PORTUGAL 20 23 23 22 22 21 24 23 178 111

297 DE MARTIN Bertrand FRANCE 24 23 23 21 22 19 23 23 178 112

11 CABALLERO CABALLERO Julio Enrique ESPAGNE 22 24 20 22 21 24 23 22 178 113

162 CARVALHO FRADE Hugo José PORTUGAL 25 24 25 24 23 18 17 22 178 114

22 DURRIS Pascal FRANCE 23 23 23 23 23 22 20 21 178 115

261 FONSECA José Carlos PORTUGAL 25 24 22 21 22 21 23 20 178 116



105 CRUZ MORAIS Justino Antonio PORTUGAL 23 23 23 20 23 23 24 19 178 117

9 CASAL GONZALEZ José Alberto ESPAGNE 24 19 22 22 21 22 22 25 177 118

183 PINEIRO RODRIGUEZ Rogelio ESPAGNE 23 21 23 18 24 21 23 24 177 119

50 VALBOM Paulo PORTUGAL 24 24 22 20 23 21 19 24 177 120

365 CERQUEIRA AMORIM Joao PORTUGAL 23 24 23 23 21 23 17 23 177 121

283 LANFRAY Eric FRANCE 24 20 23 20 22 24 22 22 177 122

186 FERREIRA OLIVEIRA Rui PORTUGAL 22 22 23 23 22 22 22 21 177 123

338 RODRIGUES Francisco José PORTUGAL 24 18 24 24 23 21 23 20 177 124

66 PUCALKA Karel REP TCHEQUE 25 20 21 22 23 22 20 23 176 125

212 POMBO RODRIGUEZ Jesus ESPAGNE 24 23 23 21 21 22 21 21 176 126

167 COSTA Antonio PORTUGAL 22 23 23 23 22 21 21 21 176 127

353 COSTA Adolfo Manuel PORTUGAL 23 23 23 23 20 24 19 21 176 128

206 TELES Fernando PORTUGAL 23 22 23 24 19 22 23 20 176 129

251 RIBEIRO GABIRRO Manuel PORTUGAL 23 23 23 23 22 22 20 20 176 130

265 BATISTA VIEIRA Jorge Miguel PORTUGAL 22 22 21 25 22 24 21 19 176 131

161 MARTINS Fernando PORTUGAL 23 22 23 20 20 21 23 23 175 132

166 DA COSTA CASTRO ALVES Raul PORTUGAL 23 21 23 22 21 21 21 23 175 133

239 MAURIZI Roberto ITALIE 22 23 22 24 21 19 22 22 175 134

233 BATISTA Gil PORTUGAL 23 22 20 22 23 22 21 22 175 135

153 CARVALHO Eugenio PORTUGAL 22 23 21 19 24 22 23 21 175 136

13 FERNANDES José Manuel PORTUGAL 21 23 24 25 17 21 23 21 175 137

224 FARINA BARCO Omar José ESPAGNE 23 22 20 23 23 24 19 21 175 138

356 ALVAREZ LORENZO Carlos Victor ESPAGNE 18 21 22 23 20 24 22 24 174 139

199 GALRITO HENRIQUES Antonio José PORTUGAL 22 23 22 22 23 22 19 21 174 140

49 POIROT Jean-Louis FRANCE 23 20 21 23 23 22 22 20 174 141

254 CUNHA Miguel PORTUGAL 21 19 21 21 21 21 25 24 173 142

376 CONCEICAO BARREIRAS Jorge Humberto PORTUGAL 24 20 19 23 24 20 21 22 173 143

316 CALHEIROS DA SILVA PASSOS Miguel Henrique PORTUGAL 22 21 24 22 20 21 22 21 173 144

103 CUNHA MACHADO Antonio PORTUGAL 20 23 22 24 21 20 22 21 173 145

221 ALVES LEAL SIMOES Hugo Filipe PORTUGAL 23 23 23 20 20 21 23 20 173 146

160 DOS SANTOS BARBARA Julio José PORTUGAL 23 21 22 23 21 22 22 19 173 147

46 DARVELL Chris GDE BRETAGNE 21 21 25 22 23 23 20 18 173 148

366 RODRIGUES Mario PORTUGAL 20 21 21 22 19 20 25 24 172 149

310 PEREIRA REIS ROLO Joaquim PORTUGAL 20 21 20 22 24 22 22 21 172 150

326 ALMEIDA PACHECO Luis Filipe PORTUGAL 22 21 22 24 20 22 22 19 172 151

201 POCAS Antonio PORTUGAL 21 19 19 22 23 22 22 23 171 152

92 NEVES Antonio PORTUGAL 22 20 21 21 21 21 23 22 171 153

58 RENAUD Patrice FRANCE 21 20 21 21 21 23 22 22 171 154

12 AMARAL LOUREIRO Arnaldo PORTUGAL 23 22 23 18 23 21 21 20 171 155



333 MOURA DUARTE Paulo Alexandre PORTUGAL 24 22 23 19 22 20 22 19 171 156

38 CAAMANO ADIDO José Antonio ESPAGNE 18 22 19 25 20 23 21 22 170 157

47 PINTADO Luis PORTUGAL 22 21 22 22 22 20 20 21 170 158

269 BORGES Jaime PORTUGAL 23 18 20 23 20 22 24 20 170 159

173 LOPES CLAUDIO Pedro Agostinho PORTUGAL 17 24 23 19 23 20 19 24 169 160

236 LEITAO RODRIGUES Luis Filipe PORTUGAL 22 22 21 19 24 18 21 22 169 161

195 MATOS VIEIRA Manuel PORTUGAL 22 16 23 21 24 21 20 22 169 162

99 LOPES Carlos PORTUGAL 20 19 21 20 22 23 24 20 169 163

135 VIDEIRA AFONSO Joao Paulo PORTUGAL 21 18 23 23 18 24 22 20 169 164

294 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ Fernando ESPAGNE 24 22 21 21 24 18 19 20 169 165

325 REVEZ RESENDE Nuno Miguel PORTUGAL 23 22 23 21 23 18 20 19 169 166

115 VASQUEZ MARMOREJO José ESPAGNE 19 22 18 21 23 20 22 23 168 167

232 MARTINS Luis Antonio PORTUGAL 24 23 19 20 23 19 20 20 168 168

327 CORREIA SEBASTIAO Fernando Manuel PORTUGAL 22 20 21 21 24 21 19 20 168 169

56 DIAS ALMEIDA Fernando PORTUGAL 21 23 18 23 22 24 20 17 168 170

79 CARVALHO Joaquim PORTUGAL 23 22 20 19 23 20 21 19 167 171

278 SILVA Carlos Manuel PORTUGAL 18 18 23 23 20 19 22 23 166 172

257 PESSOA Mario Delgadinho PORTUGAL 20 19 17 21 24 23 21 21 166 173

255 COSTA Carlos PORTUGAL 22 17 23 19 21 22 21 21 166 174

83 CALADO BATISTA Francisco Manuel PORTUGAL 20 24 20 22 22 19 23 16 166 175

351 MARQUES LINO AMADO José Carlos PORTUGAL 20 20 19 22 21 22 19 22 165 176

23 CRUZ FERNANDES Isidoro Augusto PORTUGAL 20 19 22 19 22 22 22 19 165 177

302 MATOS ROSA Luis PORTUGAL 18 19 23 23 21 20 22 19 165 178

164 REBELO DA SILVA Filipe Carlos PORTUGAL 17 22 19 24 21 23 20 19 165 179

330 GARZON Tomas ESPAGNE 20 21 24 21 20 21 19 19 165 180

229 FRAGA Francisco PORTUGAL 19 18 21 22 22 19 23 20 164 181

176 ANTONIO Justino PORTUGAL 22 21 22 22 21 19 17 20 164 182

273 CAMPOS Joao Carlos PORTUGAL 20 24 25 20 19 23 16 16 163 183

264 ROCHA Elio PORTUGAL 19 21 21 19 20 20 21 21 162 184

73 SOUSA RASTEIRO VAZ Victor Manuel PORTUGAL 20 21 21 18 22 19 20 21 162 185

40 SANTOS Armindo PORTUGAL 19 21 21 19 21 19 23 19 162 186

31 OUTEIRO MARTINS Jorge Abilio PORTUGAL 23 18 20 20 20 22 20 19 162 187

107 BATISTA ALVES Fernando Antonio PORTUGAL 23 21 23 21 19 16 20 19 162 188

48 MENDANHA Venancio PORTUGAL 21 19 22 19 17 19 23 21 161 189

194 PEREIRA Bruno PORTUGAL 20 20 19 21 20 23 18 20 161 190

146 GUITTIER Christian FRANCE 23 21 21 18 19 20 20 19 161 191

174 RAMOS Ernest FRANCE 17 21 16 24 23 22 23 15 161 192

253 CABRAL Alberto PORTUGAL 20 21 19 21 19 17 20 23 160 193

268 FORTES REBOCHO Luis Manuel PORTUGAL 21 22 22 20 22 18 16 19 160 194



344 GUERREIRO NASCIMENTO Joaquim Diogo PORTUGAL 20 23 23 18 18 18 22 18 160 195

246 SOUSA SILVA Antonio Augusto PORTUGAL 23 15 21 20 20 21 18 21 159 196

313 LIMAO Joao Paulo Vitor Gaspar PORTUGAL 22 20 21 21 17 18 20 20 159 197

270 DA COSTA Antonio José PORTUGAL 19 22 20 17 20 20 22 19 159 198

51 LEAL José PORTUGAL 21 22 18 18 16 20 22 21 158 199

118 BOTELHO Rui PORTUGAL 18 20 19 23 19 22 20 17 158 200

319 SANTOS MENDES Antonio PORTUGAL 23 19 17 19 16 23 17 23 157 201

122 FARIA Americo PORTUGAL 19 20 20 18 18 19 21 22 157 202

220 VELOSO COSTA José Eduardo PORTUGAL 20 19 18 20 20 21 19 20 157 203

349 FERNANDEZ PRIETO Carlos Ariel ESPAGNE 19 24 17 22 16 20 21 18 157 204

68 DOMINGUES DUARTE Mario Alberto PORTUGAL 19 18 21 18 23 19 21 18 157 205

298 GALLARAGA URIARTE José Maria ESPAGNE 18 20 18 22 24 18 19 18 157 206

337 DE ALMEIDA TEIXEIRA CAMPO Antonio Joaquim PORTUGAL 20 21 15 15 19 22 22 22 156 207

311 CAMPINA Fernando PORTUGAL 19 19 20 23 20 19 17 19 156 208

384 ALVES DIAS Ricardo Jorge PORTUGAL 20 18 23 16 13 22 22 21 155 209

374 GOMES SOUSA Alfredo Manuel PORTUGAL 22 20 18 22 18 14 22 18 154 210

340 DE ALMEIDA VIDAL Luis Manuel PORTUGAL 20 18 20 19 18 16 21 21 153 211

71 MARQUES DA SILVA Antonio Luis PORTUGAL 24 17 20 19 18 18 19 18 153 212

57 LOPES Artur Alberto PORTUGAL 22 18 20 21 18 14 18 21 152 213

72 VCELAK Pavel REP TCHEQUE 20 21 18 17 14 21 22 19 152 214

124 SESTELO VALLE Juan Jesus ESPAGNE 19 21 21 18 17 20 20 15 151 215

123 LUCENA CARACUEL Antonio ESPAGNE 22 19 18 16 19 18 22 16 150 216

329 CABRITA VIEIRA Idalecio PORTUGAL 22 16 22 20 17 15 16 21 149 217

65 LERIDER Jean FRANCE 21 19 19 19 16 21 17 17 149 218

336 CARVALHO Gonçalo PORTUGAL 13 20 21 20 19 18 17 20 148 219

189 POLSINELLI Roberto ITALIE 16 19 18 20 18 17 18 20 146 220

128 ALVES Augusto Alberto PORTUGAL 18 17 20 17 18 16 18 20 144 221

27 ORSEAU Bruno FRANCE 18 20 17 18 18 19 19 15 144 222

341 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ Manuel ESPAGNE 20 20 22 17 22 15 15 12 143 223

295 CUNHA Rui PORTUGAL 19 17 18 17 17 16 16 16 136 224

331 STEPNEY Dennis GDE BRETAGNE 23 22 24 23 20 24 0 0 136 225

345 NOGUEIRA OUBINA Juan Carlos ESPAGNE 15 15 14 17 15 20 19 19 134 226

158 ALMEIDA LOPES Fausto Albino PORTUGAL 20 18 22 21 24 18 0 0 123 227

63 MOUTINHO CARNEIRO Carlos Liberto PORTUGAL 23 23 22 0 20 23 0 0 111 228

301 LIMA FERREIRA Vitor Augusto PORTUGAL 19 0 23 21 22 20 0 0 105 229

113 COSTA PEREIRA Jorge PORTUGAL 16 21 21 21 21 0 0 0 100 230

385 DOS SANTOS Herminio FRANCE 15 16 0 0 20 20 0 0 71 231

243 MACHADO MARINO José PORTUGAL 21 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 59 232



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

179 SKURA Jozef GDE BRETAGNE 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 24 190 1

378 DE SOUSA CAMPOS José Pedro PORTUGAL 24 24 23 23 23 23 25 24 189 2

343 TAMBURELLI Stefano ITALIE 23 25 25 25 21 23 23 24 189 3

358 NATALINI Giovanni ITALIE 24 22 24 25 23 24 23 24 189 4

299 GARRO Giuseppe ITALIE 23 24 24 23 23 25 24 22 188 5

207 GAILLARD Kévin FRANCE 23 25 23 24 22 22 22 24 185 6

231 LAVAL Nicolas FRANCE 25 23 20 23 23 24 24 23 185 7

244 NUNES PARREIRA Pedro Jorge PORTUGAL 23 24 22 24 24 23 22 23 185 8

214 MARIN AMOROS Ruben Omar ESPAGNE 24 24 23 22 25 21 21 24 184 9

219 CAMPION Lee GDE BRETAGNE 24 22 24 23 23 23 20 24 183 10

196 GRILO Joao PORTUGAL 22 23 22 22 24 23 24 22 182 11

98 SCOZZESI Tony FRANCE 23 23 22 24 22 22 24 22 182 12

258 ROSARIO Paulo Jorge Diogo PORTUGAL 23 24 21 24 25 23 23 19 182 13

226 SILVA CAMPOS Pedro Miguel PORTUGAL 24 23 21 24 20 24 21 22 179 14

272 FERNANDEZ PICATOSTE Antonio ESPAGNE 21 23 23 23 22 25 22 20 179 15

34 PEREIRA MACHADO Joao Antonio PORTUGAL 21 23 22 22 21 21 25 23 178 16

62 FUENTES LOPEZ Mario ESPAGNE 22 22 23 25 21 22 21 22 178 17

95 MENDANHA José Joao PORTUGAL 20 25 21 22 22 23 24 21 178 18

29 PERROT Jérôme FRANCE 24 22 22 23 19 20 24 22 176 19

222 DA SILVA NUNES José Antonio Mariano PORTUGAL 22 23 21 22 21 23 18 24 174 20

75 WARD Thomas GDE BRETAGNE 22 22 22 24 22 19 22 21 174 21

2 SERRA DA CUNHA José Fernando PORTUGAL 20 16 19 22 22 21 17 18 155 22

44 PACHECO Ronaldo PORTUGAL 20 14 20 21 17 17 19 18 146 23

159 RIBEIRO PEIXOTO Pedro Daniel PORTUGAL 21 16 18 19 22 12 18 17 143 24

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

191 MAJUELO Vanesa ESPAGNE 23 25 24 23 24 22 25 25 191 1

339 PETRELLA Maria Carmela ITALIE 23 23 24 21 23 23 22 22 181 2

80 DENIS Anita FRANCE 25 21 24 22 23 22 22 21 180 3

234 ROWLEY Mary GDE BRETAGNE 21 21 23 23 21 21 22 25 177 4

36 MACHADO RODRIGUES Ana Rita PORTUGAL 21 22 24 25 20 20 22 21 175 5

281 YARDY Rachel GDE BRETAGNE 21 22 23 18 23 23 23 21 174 6

361 PANZERI Sabrina ITALIE 24 23 17 21 22 23 21 22 173 7

1 BURTON Abbey GDE BRETAGNE 21 22 22 20 22 20 22 23 172 8

321 BOCCA Cristina ITALIE 23 21 20 23 24 21 20 20 172 9

67 DINOUARD Edwige FRANCE 20 23 21 19 23 21 22 21 170 10

178 POVEDA FERNANDEZ Ana Belen ESPAGNE 21 21 21 20 21 23 20 21 168 11

150 DESBOURDES Bernadette FRANCE 19 24 20 19 19 21 22 21 165 12

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - JUNIOR

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - LADY



119 TRONCY Françoise FRANCE 18 21 20 22 21 20 22 21 165 13

303 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Gemma ESPAGNE 19 21 21 20 19 21 23 20 164 14

93 PICOT Armelle FRANCE 20 17 19 17 23 21 23 23 163 15

332 REVELLO Bianca ITALIE 24 24 20 20 20 19 18 18 163 16

371 BATE Susan GDE BRETAGNE 20 21 23 21 20 19 20 18 162 17

312 SELLA Francesca ITALIE 23 23 20 18 20 21 18 16 159 18

335 YARDY Trudy GDE BRETAGNE 16 20 20 20 23 21 21 17 158 19

59 DE SOUSA CARDOSO Teresa Maria PORTUGAL 20 18 20 17 20 16 19 18 148 20

389 ROCHA GOMES Eduarda Claudia PORTUGAL 18 14 16 21 17 22 16 22 146 21

354 VILELA LOURO Rute PORTUGAL 17 17 19 18 20 18 17 18 144 22

152 MIRANDA DA SILVA Sara Patricia PORTUGAL 15 22 18 19 15 18 18 13 138 23

14 ORSEAU Christiane FRANCE 13 18 19 14 18 19 18 18 137 24

334 OLIVIERI Adrienne FRANCE 15 15 17 21 16 13 17 17 131 25

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

300 GIRARD Joël FRANCE 25 23 23 25 24 24 23 23 190 1

211 MARIN ORTEGA Antonio ESPAGNE 25 21 24 23 23 25 24 24 23 189 2

248 MALO MUNILLA Jose Antonio ESPAGNE 24 24 24 24 23 24 24 22 22 189 3

142 GONZALEZ PEREZ Manuel ESPAGNE 24 22 25 24 23 23 25 23 20 189 4

169 WINN John GDE BRETAGNE 23 23 25 21 24 23 25 24 188 5

213 BORLEY Kevin GDE BRETAGNE 24 22 25 23 25 24 21 24 188 6

252 ROWLEY Phil GDE BRETAGNE 22 25 25 22 24 23 24 23 188 7

217 CINTRA SEROMENHO José Inacio PORTUGAL 25 21 25 22 22 23 24 25 187 8

280 FERNANDEZ ESTRADA Miguel Angel ESPAGNE 25 25 22 22 22 22 22 25 185 9

70 MAGNY Alain FRANCE 24 22 23 23 23 24 23 22 184 10

184 LANDOIS Jean-Pierre FRANCE 23 23 23 24 24 23 23 21 184 11

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - VETERAN



225 VACCARI Marco ITALIE 24 23 22 24 23 24 19 24 183 12

360 PINHEIRO BARBOSA José PORTUGAL 23 18 23 24 25 23 24 23 183 13

391 BATT Howard GDE BRETAGNE 22 24 25 23 23 20 23 23 183 14

304 TARQUINO LOPES MOTA José PORTUGAL 22 25 21 23 24 23 23 22 183 15

291 BERNERI Ernesto ITALIE 24 22 23 21 24 25 22 22 183 16

247 MORAVEC Jaroslav REP TCHEQUE 20 23 21 23 25 22 23 25 182 17

102 LING Steve GDE BRETAGNE 24 22 24 22 20 23 23 24 182 18

30 BATISTA BORGES José Maria PORTUGAL 21 23 20 22 23 25 25 23 182 19

147 COITO Mario FRANCE 22 24 22 25 23 23 21 22 182 20

192 MAIRESSE Jean-Marc FRANCE 22 21 24 23 22 22 22 25 181 21

317 DINIZ José Oliveira PORTUGAL 22 24 21 20 24 24 23 22 180 22

42 PIRES Ismael PORTUGAL 23 23 24 21 24 22 22 21 180 23

315 RAVERA Giorgio ITALIE 20 24 22 23 24 22 23 21 179 24

228 COQUE Louis Antoine FRANCE 22 22 22 24 23 22 23 21 179 25

163 SILVA OLIVEIRA Pedro Manuel PORTUGAL 17 25 21 25 25 21 23 21 178 26

275 AFONSO NASCIMENTO Olivio Augusto PORTUGAL 23 24 23 23 22 22 20 21 178 27

84 FERREIRA COUTO Agostinho Belmiro PORTUGAL 19 24 23 23 20 21 24 23 177 28

204 AYESTARAN Sébastien FRANCE 24 24 21 23 22 23 22 18 177 29

104 LOPES Manuel FRANCE 21 23 25 23 18 23 23 20 176 30

266 SILVA PORTO Domingos Pedro PORTUGAL 20 24 21 22 23 22 18 24 174 31

33 DEJEAN Pierre FRANCE 23 20 25 21 22 19 24 20 174 32

359 CUNHA PEREIRA Domingos PORTUGAL 21 22 23 21 21 19 22 24 173 33

86 COSTA SANTOS José Antonio PORTUGAL 19 23 23 20 24 20 21 22 172 34

238 REILLY John GDE BRETAGNE 21 21 24 21 19 19 23 23 171 35

7 FERNANDES Antonio PORTUGAL 21 22 20 21 22 20 22 23 171 36

100 PEREIRA Fernand FRANCE 22 24 21 21 21 19 22 21 171 37

131 GOMES Herculano PORTUGAL 20 25 20 24 21 21 21 19 171 38

117 LAZCANO FERNANDEZ Francisco ESPAGNE 21 21 21 21 23 20 20 23 170 39

381 MORAIS MARTINS Bernardino PORTUGAL 21 19 19 22 21 22 24 22 170 40

235 VIEIRA FERREIRA Oscar Fernando PORTUGAL 19 22 18 22 23 18 23 24 169 41

4 SOUSA ABREU Jorge Alberto PORTUGAL 15 24 19 22 23 24 21 21 169 42

168 MASEK Frantisek REP TCHEQUE 20 22 20 20 22 19 23 22 168 43

322 PORRAS FERNANDEZ Francisco ESPAGNE 19 21 20 22 20 24 21 21 168 44

314 GRIFFON Bernard FRANCE 21 22 22 24 16 21 18 23 167 45

53 FALCONNET Roland FRANCE 22 21 23 20 19 20 23 19 167 46

32 FARIA Mario PORTUGAL 21 20 23 21 24 20 19 19 167 47

216 SEVERONI Jean-Baptiste FRANCE 25 21 19 21 18 20 21 21 166 48

3 ROMBA OLIVEIRA SALVADOR Luis Manuel PORTUGAL 19 22 22 21 21 22 19 20 166 49

282 OLIVIERI Ernest FRANCE 20 21 21 21 23 22 20 18 166 50



259 AMBROSI Antoine FRANCE 22 20 22 17 21 20 23 20 165 51

165 FOURMENT Daniel FRANCE 20 21 20 23 18 21 21 20 164 52

114 RODRIGUES Mario PORTUGAL 17 21 19 22 23 21 18 22 163 53

306 DA CRUZ SERRA LOURENCO Sergio José PORTUGAL 20 19 21 24 19 18 21 21 163 54

200 MENDES SANTOS José Alberto PORTUGAL 20 22 18 18 20 25 23 17 163 55

74 MONDELO LOPEZ Horacio ESPAGNE 15 16 21 24 20 22 22 22 162 56

181 CLINCKEMAILLIE Henri BELGIQUE 21 20 20 22 22 14 22 21 162 57

394 AZEDO APOLINARIO Francisco Manuel PORTUGAL 21 20 21 21 17 20 22 20 162 58

369 CHERICI Georges FRANCE 17 23 19 20 21 18 22 21 161 59

320 MOUILLESSE Yves FRANCE 19 23 22 20 19 17 21 19 160 60

140 MENDES COSTA José PORTUGAL 17 23 18 22 23 20 20 17 160 61

182 DESBOURDES André FRANCE 20 22 20 18 16 21 20 21 158 62

155 NOEL Gérard BELGIQUE 22 17 18 19 19 23 20 19 157 63

287 NUNES GUEDES Fernando José PORTUGAL 21 18 19 20 17 21 23 16 155 64

362 BLANCO DIAZ José Manuel ESPAGNE 24 17 19 18 18 22 16 20 154 65

19 TARAZONA ALVAREZ Rafael Eliseo ESPAGNE 20 18 21 17 19 14 22 22 153 66

145 HILARIO DA SILVA Manuel PORTUGAL 19 20 19 12 23 19 20 21 153 67

377 VIENNET Gérard FRANCE 19 19 17 21 21 20 19 17 153 68

149 PINTO José FRANCE 22 18 20 19 22 18 15 18 152 69

97 RIBEIRO FONSECA Joao Augusto PORTUGAL 20 21 19 20 17 20 19 16 152 70

227 ALVAREZ BADA Manuel Angel ESPAGNE 18 17 19 18 18 21 18 21 150 71

388 TEIXEIRA AMORIM Joaquim Ramiro PORTUGAL 20 18 17 18 23 21 16 17 150 72

193 CLAPIER Olive FRANCE 23 21 16 17 20 16 21 16 150 73

307 HOFMAN Josef REP TCHEQUE 16 19 16 20 23 19 18 18 149 74

373 MACAS Joaquim PORTUGAL 18 19 17 19 15 21 18 19 146 75

187 RIBEIRO Antonio PORTUGAL 17 21 14 20 15 19 19 14 139 76

240 TESSORE Julien FRANCE 14 15 17 18 20 18 16 19 137 77

41 MENDONCA Eduardo PORTUGAL 16 18 19 18 18 15 19 14 137 78

249 SAINT MARC Alain FRANCE 17 13 16 15 16 18 16 11 122 79

24 ALVARO ALCOFORADO FARIA Roby Gaspar PORTUGAL 8 10 12 8 13 8 14 17 90 80



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

328 TEZZE Aurelio ITALIE 21 23 21 24 24 23 24 24 184 1

357 JONES Joey GDE BRETAGNE 23 24 23 22 23 21 24 23 183 2

277 LAVAGETTI Sergio ITALIE 25 24 22 22 24 21 21 23 182 3

323 CHRISTIAN Jean-Marie FRANCE 23 20 22 21 24 23 24 24 181 4

324 MONTAGNA Lorenzo ITALIE 23 23 22 19 25 22 25 22 181 5

112 GONZALEZ ORDUNA Emilio ESPAGNE 23 21 21 24 21 22 24 23 179 6

151 COSSEY Stanley GDE BRETAGNE 22 24 24 23 23 22 21 20 179 7

16 CRUZ José Eduardo PORTUGAL 24 20 21 22 24 25 21 21 178 8

141 RIBEIRO SOARES DA SILVA Eusebio PORTUGAL 22 23 19 22 22 23 22 24 177 9

39 SERVONNET Daniel FRANCE 20 23 21 24 23 23 21 21 176 10

81 WATSON Fletcher GDE BRETAGNE 22 21 23 21 23 21 21 22 174 11

308 CHERICI Ernest FRANCE 23 20 23 19 21 21 20 24 171 12

347 GRADASSI Pierre FRANCE 22 23 22 21 20 17 24 22 171 13

108 COSTA Gigi ITALIE 22 20 21 21 21 23 20 22 170 14

386 NOVAL SUAREZ José Enrique ESPAGNE 23 23 19 20 20 23 21 19 168 15

370 FERREIRA MOREIRA José Sébastiao PORTUGAL 20 22 22 23 21 20 22 18 168 16

218 MARX Bernard FRANCE 21 21 20 21 22 20 21 21 167 17

284 ROMAN MEDINA José Antonio ESPAGNE 17 19 20 22 22 21 22 23 166 18

54 ABAZIOU Michel FRANCE 22 20 17 21 22 22 19 23 166 19

348 PASCOA José FRANCE 22 21 20 16 22 23 20 19 163 20

393 SILVA CAMPOS Carlos Alberto PORTUGAL 21 20 19 24 23 21 18 17 163 21

18 MARQUES SIMOES Baltazar PORTUGAL 24 23 14 20 20 22 19 20 162 22

88 SOUSA Manuel PORTUGAL 22 22 21 20 20 19 17 19 160 23

110 BELVIS FERNANDEZ Antonio ESPAGNE 20 21 22 18 22 20 21 16 160 24

6 ROUX Jacques FRANCE 17 21 19 19 17 21 21 20 155 25

21 VALERI Mario FRANCE 20 18 19 14 17 21 21 20 150 26

37 ROCHA Domingos PORTUGAL 19 21 21 17 16 19 19 18 150 27

237 FERNANDES LOPES NUNES Virgilio PORTUGAL 18 21 17 17 16 16 15 22 142 28

15 PASCOAL Manuel PORTUGAL 20 15 16 19 21 21 14 16 142 29

132 GONZALEZ OTERO Juan Antonio ESPAGNE 23 21 18 18 15 19 0 18 132 30

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - SUPERVETERAN



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

285 ZAMPARINI Lorenzo ITALIE 25 23 23 23 24 24 24 25 191

276 VISCOVO Luigi ITALIE 25 24 22 24 25 24 24 25 193

267 PAVAN Stefano ITALIE 22 25 25 24 24 25 22 24 191

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

309 TATE Chris GDE BRETAGNE 24 25 25 25 25 25 21 24 194

25 SIPLING David GDE BRETAGNE 24 25 23 25 21 24 24 23 189

350 GOULD Rod GDE BRETAGNE 23 23 24 25 21 23 25 22 186

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

136 SEILLIERE Jean-Pierre FRANCE 25 25 21 23 24 24 22 22 186

106 DESERT Antonin FRANCE 24 25 23 25 24 22 25 23 191

45 DINIS Fernando FRANCE 24 23 24 25 23 25 25 22 191

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

203 STOFEL SANTOS José Miguel PORTUGAL 24 23 21 22 24 24 22 23 183

290 MACAS Joao PORTUGAL 22 24 23 21 22 23 23 24 182

130 DE FREITAS PINHEIRO Luis Alber PORTUGAL 24 23 25 24 24 25 24 25 194

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

90 FUENTES MANZANO Gregorio ESPAGNE 25 23 21 23 24 23 25 23 187

5 CORTES ESCOBAR Miguel ESPAGNE 22 23 23 22 22 24 23 24 183

242 ARJONA José Luis ESPAGNE 23 23 23 24 25 23 24 24 189

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

305 NOVAK Josef REP TCHEQUE 23 24 24 23 22 24 23 23 186

109 PAROUBEK Jindrich REP TCHEQUE 23 22 23 25 25 23 23 23 187

66 PUCALKA Karel REP TCHEQUE 25 20 21 22 23 22 20 23 176

549 6

559 4

559 5

569 2

568 3

EQUIPES NATIONALES - SENIOR

575 1



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

343 TAMBURELLI Stefano ITALIE 23 25 25 25 21 23 23 24 189

358 NATALINI Giovanni ITALIE 24 22 24 25 23 24 23 24 189

299 GARRO Giuseppe ITALIE 23 24 24 23 23 25 24 22 188

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

378 DE SOUSA CAMPOS José Pedro PORTUGAL 24 24 23 23 23 23 25 24 189

244 NUNES PARREIRA Pedro Jorge PORTUGAL 23 24 22 24 24 23 22 23 185

196 GRILO Joao PORTUGAL 22 23 22 22 24 23 24 22 182

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

98 SCOZZESI Tony FRANCE 23 23 22 24 22 22 24 22 182

231 LAVAL Nicolas FRANCE 25 23 20 23 23 24 24 23 185

207 GAILLARD Kévin FRANCE 23 25 23 24 22 22 22 24 185

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

75 WARD Thomas GDE BRETAGNE 22 22 22 24 22 19 22 21 174

179 SKURA Jozef GDE BRETAGNE 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 24 190

219 CAMPION Lee GDE BRETAGNE 24 22 24 23 23 23 20 24 183

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

214 MARIN AMOROS Ruben Omar ESPAGNE 24 24 23 22 25 21 21 24 184

62 FUENTES LOPEZ Mario ESPAGNE 22 22 23 25 21 22 21 22 178

272 FERNANDEZ PICATOSTE Antonio ESPAGNE 21 23 23 23 22 25 22 20 179

547 4

541 5

556 2

552 3

EQUIPES NATIONALES - JUNIOR

566 1



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

281 YARDY Rachel GDE BRETAGNE 21 22 23 18 23 23 23 21 174

234 ROWLEY Mary GDE BRETAGNE 21 21 23 23 21 21 22 25 177

1 BURTON Abbey GDE BRETAGNE 21 22 22 20 22 20 22 23 172

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

119 TRONCY Françoise FRANCE 18 21 20 22 21 20 22 21 165

93 PICOT Armelle FRANCE 20 17 19 17 23 21 23 23 163

80 DENIS Anita FRANCE 25 21 24 22 23 22 22 21 180

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

312 SELLA Francesca ITALIE 23 23 20 18 20 21 18 16 159

332 REVELLO Bianca ITALIE 24 24 20 20 20 19 18 18 163

339 PETRELLA Maria Carmela ITALIE 23 23 24 21 23 23 22 22 181

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

354 VILELA LOURO Rute PORTUGAL 17 17 19 18 20 18 17 18 144

389 ROCHA GOMES Eduarda Claudia PORTUGAL 18 14 16 21 17 22 16 22 146

59 DE SOUSA CARDOSO Teresa Maria PORTUGAL 20 18 20 17 20 16 19 18 148

503 3

438 4

EQUIPES NATIONALES - LADY

523 1

508 2



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

169 WINN John GDE BRETAGNE 23 23 25 21 24 23 25 24 188

213 BORLEY Kevin GDE BRETAGNE 24 22 25 23 25 24 21 24 188

391 BATT Howard GDE BRETAGNE 22 24 25 23 23 20 23 23 183

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

225 VACCARI Marco ITALIE 24 23 22 24 23 24 19 24 183

315 RAVERA Giorgio ITALIE 20 24 22 23 24 22 23 21 179

291 BERNERI Ernesto ITALIE 24 22 23 21 24 25 22 22 183

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

304 TARQUINO LOPES MOTA José PORTUGAL 22 25 21 23 24 23 23 22 183

163 SILVA OLIVEIRA Pedro Manuel PORTUGAL 17 25 21 25 25 21 23 21 178

30 BATISTA BORGES José Maria PORTUGAL 21 23 20 22 23 25 25 23 182

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

70 MAGNY Alain FRANCE 24 22 23 23 23 24 23 22 184

300 GIRARD Joël FRANCE 25 23 23 25 24 24 23 23 190

53 FALCONNET Roland FRANCE 22 21 23 20 19 20 23 19 167

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

386 NOVAL SUAREZ José Enrique ESPAGNE 23 23 19 20 20 23 21 19 168

248 MALO MUNILLA Jose Antonio ESPAGNE 24 24 24 24 23 24 24 22 189

117 LAZCANO FERNANDEZ Francisco ESPAGNE 21 21 21 21 23 20 20 23 170

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

247 MORAVEC Jaroslav REP TCHEQUE 20 23 21 23 25 22 23 25 182

168 MASEK Frantisek REP TCHEQUE 20 22 20 20 22 19 23 22 168

307 HOFMAN Josef REP TCHEQUE 16 19 16 20 23 19 18 18 149

527 5

499 6

543 3

541 4

EQUIPES NATIONALES - VETERAN

559 1

545 2



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

328 TEZZE Aurelio ITALIE 21 23 21 24 24 23 24 24 184

324 MONTAGNA Lorenzo ITALIE 23 23 22 19 25 22 25 22 181

277 LAVAGETTI Sergio ITALIE 25 24 22 22 24 21 21 23 182

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

81 WATSON Fletcher GDE BRETAGNE 22 21 23 21 23 21 21 22 174

357 JONES Joey GDE BRETAGNE 23 24 23 22 23 21 24 23 183

151 COSSEY Stanley GDE BRETAGNE 22 24 24 23 23 22 21 20 179

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

39 SERVONNET Daniel FRANCE 20 23 21 24 23 23 21 21 176

347 GRADASSI Pierre FRANCE 22 23 22 21 20 17 24 22 171

323 CHRISTIAN Jean-Marie FRANCE 23 20 22 21 24 23 24 24 181

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

393 SILVA CAMPOS Carlos Alberto PORTUGAL 21 20 19 24 23 21 18 17 163

18 MARQUES SIMOES Baltazar PORTUGAL 24 23 14 20 20 22 19 20 162

370 FERREIRA MOREIRA José Sébastia PORTUGAL 20 22 22 23 21 20 22 18 168

528 3

493 4

EQUIPES NATIONALES - SUPERVETERAN

547 1

536 2


